	Florida Department of Star Division of Corporations Public Access System	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all page	
	(((H080001 <b>4</b> 4749 <b>3</b> )))	
	H0600D1447483ABC4	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo page. Doing so will generate another cover	
00	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPAN Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	<b>FILED</b> <b>BUN -4 AH 9:55</b> SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
RECEIVED 2008 JUN -4 AM & OC	Page Count 0	
Elect	tronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help A Help A 6/4/2008 2:21 PM
PAGE 01/04		<b>7</b> 9696889308 97:57 8002/50/90

H080001447	49	
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF	1147 1411	
MEDITERRANEO THERAPY INC		
(prosent aumo)	-L ASSE	r -
<u>P05000160096</u>		
(Document Number of Corporation)	LS <b>5</b>	D
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the j articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:		

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Delete:	<u>REGISTERED AGENT NAME &amp; ADDRESS</u> MARIA G. ROQUE OF 9600 S.W. 8 <sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 9 MIAMI, FL 33174.
Add:	WALTER PRADO OF 9600 S.W. 8 <sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 9 MIAMI, FL 33174 AS THE NEW REGISTERED AGENT
Delete:	<u>OFFICER(S) AND DIRECTOR(S)</u> MARIA G. ROQUE OF 9600 S.W. 8 <sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 9 MIAMI, FL 3317 <b>4</b>
Delete:	JOSE R. ROQUE OF 9600 S.W. 8THE STREET STE 9 MIAMI, FL 33174
Add:	WALTER PRADO OF 9600 S.W. 8 <sup>TH</sup> STREET STE 9 MIAMI, FL 33174 AS THE NEW PRESIDENT, SECRETARY AND DIRECTOR

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption:

JUNE 4, 2008 FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

H08000144749

Page 1 of 2

. — — — arw \_. \_ . \_ ....

': ., The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by \_\_\_\_\_\_."

(voting group)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- □ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this June 4, 2008

Signature

è,

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Bourd of Directors, President or other officer adopted by the shareholders)

WALTER PRADO (name)

President/ Director (Title)

## H08000144749

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/ REGISTERED OFFICE MEDITERRANEO THERAPY INC (Present Name)

## 9600 S.W. 8<sup>TH</sup> STREET SUITE 9 MIAMI, FL 33174

(Address)

## P05000160096 (Document Number of Corporation)

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Registered Agent Signature

WALTER PRADO Name

H08000144749

9696869908 34:56 302633666